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PORTRAITS-STATE LIBRARY-SJ£A AND snORE FISHERIES. 13 

CIUll,te:a.' 26. 
Resolve in favor of procnring portraits of the ptlst presiding officers of the State 

Senate. . 

Resol'ved, That the sum of three hundred seventy-six dollars 
and fifty cents be paid from the state treasury to defray the ex­
penses incurred in procuring a portrait of each of the past pre­
siding officers of the state senate since eighteen hundred and 
twenty, the same having been secured and placed in suitable 
frames in the office of the president of the senate, in accordance 
with an order given by the sixty-eighth legislature. 

Approved Marcil 1, 1899. 

Chaptel' 27. 
Resolve In favor of the Maine State Llhmry for tile yeurs eighteen hnllllred and 

ninety.nine and nineteen 111111(11'8(1. 

Resolved, That the sum of three thousand four hundred dol­
lars be and is hereby appropriated for the use of the Maine state 
library for the year eighteen hundred ninety-nine, and that a like 
sum be and is hereby appropriated for the year nineteen hun­
dred, the same to be expended yearly for the following pur­
poses; for continuing sets of American, English and colonial 
reports, digests and statutes, nine hundred dollars; for sub­
scriptions to historical, literary and scientific periodicals and 
works, one thousand dollars; for completing sets of Scotch, 
English, Canadian and American reports and session laws, nine 
hundred dollars; for typewriting' and cataloguing, four hundred 
dollars; for Maine statutes and supplements, two hundred dol­
lars. 

Approved Marcil 1, 1899. 

Resolve for nn aP111'Ol)riatioll for the use of the COlllluissioner of Sen.. unel 8ho1'8 
Fisheries. 

Resolved, That the sum of fifteen thousand dollars be and is 
hereby appropriated for each of the years eighteen hundred and 
ninety-nine and nineteen hundred, to be expended by the com­
missioner of sea and shore fisheries, under the direction of the 
governor and council. 

Approvc,l )lurc111, 18 
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